The dividend was fully paid on 26 April 2024.

Subsequent to the period end, the Board of Directors, in their meeting held on 9 August 2024, approved an interim cash

dividend of 8.164 fils (2.223 cents) per share amounting to USD 1,706,190 thousand.

22

ADNOC GAS PLC (AG)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six-month period ended 30 June 2024 continued

22 Seasonality of results

The Group is not particularly exposed to seasonality of operations.

23 Reclassification of comparative figures

In order to provide more relevant information to users, the Group has voluntarily changed the classification of expenses
to conform to the presentation adopted in these interim condensed consolidated financial statements. Accordingly,

certain comparative figures have been reclassified/regrouped.

Interim condensed

consolidated statement of

profit or loss and other

comprehensive income

As previously

reported

USD’000

 Reclassification

USD’000

As restated

USD’000

Note

reference

  (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

For the period from 8

December 2022 to 30 June

2023 (unaudited)

 Other operating costs (103,880) (95,510) (199,390) (a), (c) & (d)
 Other expenses  - (54,697) (54,697) (b) & (d)

 Inventory consumption (39,482) 8,650 (30,832) (c)

 General and administrative

  expenses
(38,211) 38,211 - (b)

 Recharges to related parties - 103,346 103,346 (a)

For the three-month period

ended 30 June 2023

(unaudited)

 Employee costs (237,646) 36,432 (201,214) (e)

 Other operating costs (45,707) (73,568) (119,275)
(a), (c), (d) &

(e)

 Other expenses  - (24,456) (24,456) (b) & (d)

 Inventory consumption (18,309) 3,632 (14,677) (c)

General and administrative

  expenses
(7,981) 7,981 - (b)

 Recharges to related parties - 49,979 49,979 (a)

(a)
Recharges to related parties amounting to USD 103,346 thousand (for the three-month period ended 30 June

2023: USD 49,979 thousand) are regrouped from other operating costs.

(b)
General and administrative expenses amounting to USD 38,211 thousand (for the three-month period ended 30

June 2023: USD 7,981 thousand) are reclassified to other expenses.

(c)
Other operating costs amounting to USD (8,650) thousand (for the three-month period ended 30 June 2023: USD

(3,632) thousand) are reclassified to inventory consumption.